thousandths of a million gallons per day (0.055 MGD) of the City's designated and allocated capacity in 

the Wastewater Treatment Plant (the "Transferred Capacity"). In consideration for the Transferred 

Capacity, the Township shall pay to the City the sum of Two Hundred Fifty-Two Thousand Three 

Hundred Forty Dollars ($252,340.00) (the "Purchase Price"). 

2.  Payment Terms. The Purchase Price shall be paid by the Township to the City in full within thirty 

(30) days after the effective date of this Agreement. Payment shall be made by certified check or wire 

transfer to an account designated by the City.